13640/6 04/01/2002 1192340.01

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	R	04-08	-2002	ET		MENT OF COMME and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3	11/2002)					
ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	▼		,	▼		* •
To the Honorable (Commissioner of Patents	102040 s and Trademarks:	9979 Please recoru u	ie auached origina	al documents or	copy thereof.
. Name of conveying pa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			nd address of rece		
		Name [.]	Wells Fargo Cred	it Inc		
Century Business Credit Corporation 119 West 40 th Street New York, NY 10018 4 - 8 - 7			Internal Address		ic, 1110.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: NY ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes			Street A	ddress: 119 Wes	t 40 th Street	
			City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018			
				dual(s) citizenship	J	
			☐ Asso	***		
3. Nature of conveyance:				ral Partnership		
☐ Assignment	□ Merger			ed Partnership	<u> </u>	
☐ Security Agreemer	_			oration-State Mi	nnesota	
Other Correction (Other Reel/Frame 2290/0787 to r	n to Assignment original reflect Conveying Party a		☐ Other	•		<u> </u>
Execution Date: May 7, 20 4. Application number(s)) or registration number(s):		ttached: nust be a separate d e(s) & address(es) at		Yes X
			1			T 183
• • •	n No.(s) ched to Trademark Assig	nment of Security		rk Registration No edule A attached	` '	·
See Schedule A attac	ched to Trademark Assig Ad f party to whom correspo	Iditional numbers a	See Sch ttached Yes 6. Total nu	edule A attached	to Trademark As	signment of Sec
See Schedule A attac 5. Name and address of concerning document	ched to Trademark Assig Ad f party to whom correspo	Iditional numbers at	See Sch ttached Yes 6. Total nur registrat 7. Total Fer	edule A attached No mber of applicatio ions involved:	ns and	signment of Sec
See Schedule A attact 5. Name and address of concerning document FURN TO: DETAIL RES Question Concerning to the concerning document SUIT	Ad f party to whom correspond should be mailed: EARCH CHARLET E 101	Iditional numbers at ondence	See Sch ttached Yes 6. Total nur registrat 7. Total Fer □ Enclo	edule A attached No mber of applicatio ions involved:	ns and	signment of Sec
See Schedule A attact 5. Name and address of concerning document FURN TO: PERALISS: RES Question Services S	Ad f party to whom correspond should be mailed: EARCH CHARLET E 101	Iditional numbers at ondence	See Sch ttached Yes 6. Total nur registrat 7. Total Fer	edule A attached No mber of applicatio ions involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) . esed prized to be charg	ns and	signment of Sec
See Schedule A attact 5. Name and address of concerning document TURN TO: DERAMINES: RES Question Services Suit	Ad f party to whom correspond should be mailed: EARCH CHARLET E 101	ORP NW	See Sch ttached Yes 6. Total nur registrat 7. Total Fer	edule A attached No mber of application ions involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) .esed brized to be charged account number: ate copy of this particular involved.	ns and	signment of Sec
See Schedule A attact 5. Name and address of concerning document FURN TO: DETAILS: PERAL RES QuESEVENTE SUIT ASHINGTO	Ad f party to whom correspond should be mailed: EARCH CLASTREET E 101 Ntap C 200	ORP NW	See Sch ttached Yes 6. Total nur registrat 7. Total Fer	edule A attached No mber of application ions involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) .esed brized to be charged account number: ate copy of this particular involved.	ns and	signment of Sec
See Schedule A attact 5. Name and address of concerning document FURN TO: DERAITS: RES Question Suit Suit FASHINGTC 9. Statement and signate To the best of my kno original document.	Ad f party to whom correspond should be mailed: SEARCH CHART STREET E 101 ON to COO Chart Source and belief, the formula desired and belief.	ORP NW DO NOT USE	See Sch ttached Yes 6. Total nur registrat 7. Total Fer	edule A attached No mber of applicatio ions involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) . esed orized to be charg account number: ate copy of this pa	ns and ed to deposit acc	signment of Sec
See Schedule A attact 5. Name and address of concerning document FURN TO: SERAL RES QUIT ASHINGTO 9. Statement and signaturo the best of my kno original document. Loukia Harr	Ad f party to whom correspond should be mailed: BEARCH CHART STREET E 101 ON to CO	ORP NW DO NOT USE	See Sch ttached Yes 6. Total nur registrat 7. Total Fer	edule A attached No mber of applicatio ions involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) . esed orized to be charg account number: ate copy of this pa	ns and ed to deposit acc	signment of Sec
5. Name and address of concerning document FURN TO: PERAL RES Question Sult ASHINGTO 9. Statement and signature To the best of my kno original document. Loukia Harring Name of Person	Ad f party to whom correspond should be mailed: BEARCH CHART STREET E 101 ON to CO	ORP NW DO NOT USE	See Sch ttached Yes 6. Total nur registrat 7. Total Fer	edule A attached No mber of application ions involved: e (37 CFR 3.41) esed brized to be charged account number: atte copy of this paragraphs account any attacks.	ns and ed to deposit acc	signment of Sec

Schedule A

Schedule A to an Assignment of Security dated as of May 7, 2000, by and between CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION and WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Trademark	Application or Registration Number	Filing Date
ACCESS SURGICAL INTERNATIONAL, INC. & DESIGN	1,896,901	5/31/1995
ACCESS SURGICAL INTERNATIONAL, INC. & DESIGN	2,034,048	1/28/1997
ACCESS-POINT	2,021,877	12/10/1996
ENFORCER	1,889,775	4/18/1995

FORM PTO-1594 REC 05 - 09 -	3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
4-30-01 IIIIII			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε 1017	ached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): TNCO, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
15 Colbrook Boulevard	Name: Wells Fargo Credit, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Whitman, Massachusetts 02382	Street Address: 119 West 40th Street		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
☑ Corporation-State: MA	Association		
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	General Partnership		
	Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyances:	□ Corporation-State		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
Other	designation is attached		
Execution Date: May 7, 2000	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	Additional Hame(s) & address(es) attached : [] Tes [2] No		
4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Federal Research Corporation			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ //)		
	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Transit of faluary - Level	7/26/61		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date sincluding coversheet, attachments and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, TNCO, Inc. ("Borrower") is obligated to Century Business Credit Corporation ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 1999, (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and between Borrower and Lender; and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated as of October 27, 1999 made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of October 27, 1999 (the "Assignment of Security") pursuant to which Borrower assigned unto Lender and granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "P&T Office") under the numbers shown on the attached Schedule A, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, the recordings and applications therefor and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relate;

WHEREAS, the Assignment of Security was filed with the P&T Office at Reel 002028, Frame 0099;

WHEREAS, Lender and Wells Fargo Credit, Inc. ("WFCI") have entered into an Agreement pursuant to which Lender assigned to WFCI all of its right, title and interest in, inter alia, the Agreements and the Assignment of Security;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby assign unto WFCI all of its right, title and interest in the Assignment of Security.

Dated as of: May 7, 2000

WITNESS:

rum M'auster

CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Address:

119 West 40th Street

New York, New York 10018

WITNESS:

WITNESS.

Eyra M'Elustin

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Бу._____

1st VIU President

Address:

119 West 40th Street

New York, New York 10018

Attention: Account Manager - TNCO, Inc.

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
Century Business Credit Corporation, the	ol, before me personally came Steven Joke, to me id depose and say that he is the Sv. V.P. of e corporation described in and which executed the foregoing o sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.
Linda Kurz Notary Public, State of New York No 01KU5033942 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires:	Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
Wells Fargo Credit, Inc., the corporation	o1, before me personally came Mwyne Balick, to me id depose and say that he is the structure of described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; me thereto on behalf of said corporation.
Linda Kurz Notary Public, State of New York No 01KU5033942 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires:	Notary Public



UNITED S). . ES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 21, 2001

PTAS

FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION TERRELL J. ROBERTS 400 SEVENTH AVENUE, N.W. SUITE 101 WASHINGTON, DC 20004



101710261A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/30/2001

REEL/FRAME: 002290/0787

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

TNCO, INC.

DOC DATE: 05/07/2000

CITIZENSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC. 119 WEST 40TH STREET NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018 CITIZENSHIP: MINNESOTA ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74410253 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1896901

FILING DATE: 07/07/1993 ISSUE DATE: 05/30/1995

MARK: ACCESS SURGICAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74410304 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2034048

FILING DATE: 07/07/1993 ISSUE DATE: 01/28/1997

MARK: ACCESS SURGICAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

002290/0787 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74725922 FILING DATE: 09/07/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2021877 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/1996

MARK: ACCESS-POINT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74412570 FILING DATE: 07/15/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1889775 ISSUE DATE: 04/18/1995

MARK: ENFORCER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/08/2002